Case Number: 3201526/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss A Robertson

Respondent: Nicholas Hall

Heard at: East London Employment Tribunal

On: 22 October 2018

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Andrew Hall, Partner

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's claims succeed. The Respondent shall pay the Claimant:
 - 1.1. In respect of her claim in breach of contract for notice pay, £418.27 and
 - 1.2. In respect of her complaint of unauthorised deduction from her pay, £536.13.
- 2. For the avoidance of doubt, the total payable by the Respondent to the Claimant under the terms of this Judgment is £954.40 and is to be paid gross, without deduction, taxable in the hands of the Claimant.

Employment Judge M Warren

22 October 2018